SV 16100 N 3]
\%2 SSINHINOY FIVHINS

NN FT1408d

250 T ¥VININY
14 000/ ¥310

ONIMVEG STIVTTY

SOILV-£/0006HWL

1231084 40 37111

O3

194

5215 133HS

NINLIY G

Ag a3N0xddy

[

[ o

J3N08ddV | 31va

|REE]

AHOLSIH NOISINTY

 —

AR soee | o s R wﬁq P e—
w qwa:Q T LHOIM VOIS ONIL417 g 9102/20/21 | ivsmarvionw 1 | Ag mmvag
e | ©10720/21 | 4315004 a3y Iy Po—— ppp——
171 TIIVNOTS TV TRVRETS TS
82-€05/ 940 AFTT04/ OGNV LSIOH 16 T
SIGWAN LV 1V 40 FTL1/ TVISTLVIN ERe
A
09/ |_. 762
%@ )
7 Jed
T 1N
0
AV
N
S v é m/

722

(L _TJ

ne

gl

792

09

00O

og/

—

P

A

F———H1

/11

828

0819

Sl

Gzs

g8/

00£-00/

= Red Rooster Lifting Limited = Nauta House, The Meadows, Oldmeldrum, Aberdeenshire, AB51 0EZ = Tel: +44 (0) 1651 872101 =

DO01-AH16-AT REV2 17.09.14



VSV 18nog NJ 3]
s svars I AFTTIOHL ANV LSIOH FL01 @W v
2SO F yvInONY 123r08d 40 1111 3215 133HS
mwwmwwwmw\uﬁm\n 8 NIMPYG S7IVIERS = . NI G | A8 930y
20 F 02/ 04 I O¢ ¥3M0 - -
70 z .@nﬂ.ﬁ%@m st 9y 140/ 0 E ~ A “‘V Ag a3%23HD
kvwazi LHoIIM |NoISIAzy ONILAIN g 6102/10/62| Noiwowd 3 | Ag nMveG
ISNIWIG TTV
§ %\QN\\Q\QM va mmkmocm D w m \c102/90/61 ZSVWOL Ag aan9isiq 7
e TV EZiZd] ELIEL
10-0£051 940 (S011V) AFT70.L &IV FL0/ 97 <
SIGWAN 18V 1YV 40 1111 TVISTLY W 37795 e 07 o
0 F80 79 -HOI1OW Iy D95/ / £ T| 4
0 X084v39 GYON| & (I-0€ 0ILV¥) 92-08-03/-H4V-08/SINS / €
0 HIVd 03079 YF1TAYVIG 394V ] JTHSVM HI0 JGH0N OIW SO/ TN 8 /3
LN X3H 87W - §£0%7 0S/ 7 0g
LN X3H 9W - 2£07 0S/ 7 62
NN X3H 0ZW - 2£07 0S/ 8 82
10N Y3H OIW = 2£0% OS] g 7z — =
M3IHIS SV X 0IW - 8107 0S/ 7 92
Nid L1748 £9 X9 - %¢2] 0S/ Z s2 I~ ] T ~
Nid 1775 82 X 7€ - 7521 OS/ 7 77 e e 8
0 (Y3NN7S X089VID J07) 1IVHS NOINId 6/-£05] 950 m
0 (170179/4NOgG X084VI9 H0d) LAVHS NOINIJ Y0 §/-£06/ 980 / jo4
0 (WWO0S+07%Z 39NV - /]] FONV) dvg Vo] £1-£08] 984G
0 (WHWO%Z+08] FONVTS - || FINVY) dvg avo] 40 9/-£0G/ 940 ) X
4 (WWO8I+01/ FINVTS - | FINVY) ¥vg avoT 40 G6/-£06/ 940 / 2z /
0 YFT70Y dIL IINY 7/-£05/ 940 7 /2
0 a0y 31/ £/-£08/ 94d Z (24
0 TIIHM NIV 2/I-£08/ 94d Z 6/
0 TIFHM dVID /I-£051 94a Z 8/
FONV7S FHL
0 IFHSYM ¥IOVIS 01-£0S/ 94| NO SaN343d | /I
FONVTS FHL
0 430VdS 60-£05/ 980| No SaNT4Ta | 9/
0 F1vd 30IS £0-£057 940 / S/
0 ENZEE 20-£05/ 940 / 7/ A__m
MIFIS 135 134905 NOOVXIH 07 X 0IW - €16 NId 7 </ =L i !
MIAIS VD aVIH JFANITAD 07 X 9W - 216 NId 7 2/ T T T 1
M3IHIS dV) avIH ¥IANITAD 0£ X 0IW - 216 NId / 1/ i
EEZRZ S0/ - 1206 NI / o/ Amv 92
A3Y TFTIVIVS 0/ X/ X8V -6889 NId / 6
ES
SATFIHS 7 OML HLIM MOY FTINIS SONIYVIE T7vE FN0049 dFFT Z2-11£9 4SS - IMS 629 NI 7 8 7g
ONI& ONINIVI3 ONIFIS v X 02] - 247 NId 7 7
INIH ONINIVIIY ONIFIS 2 X GG - 1/7 NId 7 9 _ 0c
FIHSTM 79V - 2] NId 7 S i
EECSZ] 05V~ 62/ NId H 7 f—v
SIHSVM 12V - 52l NId 8 £
0 EEZELE] 7 Z
0 SYFINTTIS OGNV FATVA 107id / /
VEE] NOIL1d/&42530 STGWIN L&Vd ALO REM]
1817 S1¢vd

1774

08

XYW

0812

7eg

g8/ £e 00£-011 £e (744

s28

NOSI¥IOW M| 8102/70/Z1 | 0

dIN09ddV | F1va [REE]

AYOLSIH NOISINFY

= Red Rooster Lifting Limited = Nauta House, The Meadows, Oldmeldrum, Aberdeenshire, AB51 0EZ = Tel: +44 (0) 1651 872101 =

DO01-AH16-AT REV2 17.09.14



S tonon oo SO/1V-£/0006HW.L 4
R\y\ SSINHINOY FIVIINS SIGWIN FT1H0dd
250 T ¥y IONY 1231044 40 3111/ 3215 133HS
190001 ¥310 .
G20 88t 61 in 9% 4710 ONIMVYQ SOV TdTY NIULIY g | Ag a3N0¥ddY
209 02/ 0L dn 0 ¥3N0 . R
109 0 ot dn & 4310 oY 0 g : 2 q AG AINIFHD
SVINI ‘
a HOBM |NOSAZ u z _ l—- u _ l_ 8/02/20/21| NOLHIIND T Ag NMVEa
SYFLIWITIN NI 3 snoiskawia 11v | 8102/20/ 21
G3/9103dS ISIMITHIO SSTINT 2uva m m -—-m O O m n m z 9102/20/21 | 1Ysmarvioviw "1 | g aanoisaa
/1 EELES EliZd] EZLELS
£2-£08] 9440 JAF 40/ 16 9INF -/
YFEWNN LYVH L&V J0 FT7L1/ TVINTL VN F7VIS

09

0o/

= Red Rooster Lifting Limited = Nauta House, The Meadows, Oldmeldrum, Aberdeenshire, AB51 0EZ = Tel: +44 (0) 1651 872101 =

000 - G0
600+% 60+95
|
_ - |
_ A
_ 2 _
_ _
! _
1% !
! _
_
v-v N
oGV-9
BN\ Jzo
— = 2,080
&\ 0007
_/
kel
N | _
T 216 v,
_
v
\Q %«
o\/
S /w/_
/
72 1¢Y/ [eN 94
G9/

NOSIdSOW M| 8102/20/¢1 1 0

[EA A EN R WEE

AHOLSIH NOISINTS

DO01-AH16-AT REV2 17.09.14



NOSISSON "M 8102/70/41 T 0

dIN09ddV | F1va

]

AYOLSIH NOISINFY

YSV 18100 NJ 3] _ 4 FIIVIS INIFVIG 0-58 0005 HWI 7
Ssamnonoy sovsns LSIOH &1V F16 Sy [0 IN/FVIF FTTI04 T1TTIN TX-A1-0Z-0S3N 7 T
\m\/z " YIEWAN TTH0S 7 JIVd 03179 JFIINVIG 9TV ] JFHSVA ¥I0 JGION ZIW JSZIIN 9 1/
m\ swh\vmww« - 1231084 40 3111/ 321S 133HS MIFIS IV AVIH JFANITAD 021 X ZIW - 216 NI Z o7
Y 7 =
$27 401505 o ounsg ssovisay rauty g |18 ooy TR T o P oS  ——
i in
g ol o S wegr | 0 g o ’ V0034284 'S | 48 00D WFIS 370 GV FINTAD 05X 21~ 216 NiG 7 7
vy LHo13 |Norsinzy ONILIINT = g LIVHS TIIHM 70-9957 957 / 9
EE g 102/90/ €2\ IHSMIrvIosiW “1 | 48 nmveg / wz\w\ VIS ) 10-4S 0008 HWL Z g
SYILIWI TN NI 38V SNOISNIWIG TT¥ /. Z INIFVIG J3NN] - (NIVAI 9¢XT) TIFHM LIH00d 10-Md 000€ HWL / 7
3191035 ISIMITHIO SSTING 4102790, qu o mmuﬁmccm D m m Y102/90/€2|IsmIrvIoNw "L | Ag ainois3a |0 (¥207d WOI10g) Y0OH F107 £2-1751 940 / £
/171 [ /[ LTVH - %207 d01 70-996/ 950 / Z
\QIQQW\ bW\Q FHNLVNIIS EXZd FWYNINS N .\ 0 T ITVH = 30078 01 C0-000T 930 7 7
¥207g 401 : VEL] 0IIII0STT SFIGAIN 15V U
YIGWON LIV 1V 40 3711/ TVISTL VI F7V0S 1817 S14Vd
Dy == RO,
Ogin NO)
Og8 )
|
| w = 20
¢\® N
IS
[

= Red Rooster Lifting Limited = Nauta House, The Meadows, Oldmeldrum, Aberdeenshire, AB51 0EZ = Tel: +44 (0) 1651 872101 =

DO01-AH16-AT REV2 17.09.14



YSV L8nog NJ
\m\/z SSINHINOY FIVHINS SIEHON TT1408 ) %\Q\J\ w\\V\ m& Q @ m M)_V\

oG 4 193108 40 3711/ 19215 133HS
ONIMYHQ STV T4TY 7 caizivne s NIMLY g | Ag aamoudsy

W zze 0 oy v ”‘q va094zsd 'S | 4g aawoand

s 101 | oSz ONILSIT g Viozs907c2|msmarvionm 1| 4g nmvea

IWITIN NI FHYSNOISNIWIG TTV
&mwwlcm& FSIMYFHLO SSTINA N\QN\QQ\MWWS mw.—.m 0 Om Dm m Y102/90/£2\1Msm3rvIoNiW L | Ag a3nois3q
171 TIIVNITS IV ECILELS
20-995/ 940 X074 wolliog 2

YIGNAN LYV 14Vd 40 3711/ UEERI EXLES

INIFVIg ¥37708 F10IIN TX-NL-02-0SIN Z | 6/

0 YF0VIS ONIIVIG 10-59 000§ HWL 7 8/

0 Nid INIO] NIVHD 80-995/ 950 / Zl

Nid 13TTV8Vd 8/ X 8H 7 - €2 0S/ / 9/

V' 3dAL GINOD TTddIN INILVIINEN T LYOHS G3IN0J | X WV - 2171/ NIG | | S/

/ NIV d3NTH YFLIWVIG F9VT YFHSVM X0 TAHON ZIW dS2/ TN 8 7/

MIFDS V) aVIH FIANITAD 0€ X 2IW - 216 NId Z2 | &

MIYIS dV) aVIH YFANITAD 02l X ZIW - 216 NId / E

MIHIS VI aVIH ¥IANITAD 08 X 2IW - 216 NId Z 1

LN X3H ZIW - 2£07 0SI £ o

MIYIS 135 LINI0S NOIVXIH 02 X 0ZW - £16 NId Z 6

INIIVIEG TIVE LSNIHL 81 X 06 X G9 - £/ /IS - /I NId / 8

0 (%207 W01108) YOOH F10/ £2-1761 940 / Z

0 (207§ WO110§) NI 1SNSH] 22-1751 980 Z 9

0 1IVHS T5IHM 70-995] 957 7 S

7 INIS ¥3IVdS 10-4S 0008 HWL Z 7

7 ONIEVIg SINN] - (NIVHD OCX<]) T33HM 1397907 10-Md 000 HWI / <

0 |/ JIVH - %2078 WO110g 90-99G/ 940 / Z

0 /] TVH - %207 WO110g G0-99G/ 940 / /
VEE] NOILdIHISTa SFGWIN LSVd ALO [WFLT

1S/7 S14vd

WA

r

WVI&% A

/]

NOSISIOW M| 8102/70/Z1 10

d3N0&ddv | FIva

W EZ]

AYOLSIH NOISINTS

.,‘.\\\‘

AN

e A

ey 0 al
4] !.\\\_m \\\A\“\\\kn A

7

—— | a

/ (777 A

L

&
7y

/
Il
NNl
I
(

‘

4

0
7

]
7z

7

v-v

BAOEEOES

/M4

= Red Rooster Lifting Limited = Nauta House, The Meadows, Oldmeldrum, Aberdeenshire, AB51 0EZ = Tel: +44 (0) 1651 872101 =

DO01-AH16-AT REV2 17.09.14



¥% RED ROOSTER
(. LIFTING

Hoist Body - TMH-9000/3-AT10S

D01-AH16-AT REV2 17.09.14 = Red Rooster Lifting Limited = Nauta House, The Meadows, Oldmeldrum, Aberdeenshire, AB51 0EZ = Tel: +44 (0) 1651 872101 =



o
&

RED ROOSTER
LIFTING

Hoist Body - TMH-9000/3-AT10S

Fig. Part Number Part Name Parts Fig. Part Number Part Name Parts
No. Per No. Per
Hoist Hoist
050 425806790 MOTOR CASE 1 116 426325340 DOWEL PIN 8
051 425806180 REAR PLATE 1 17 130104004 BEARING 6003 1
052 425806160 CYLINDER 1 118 130109012 BEARING 6211Z2Z 1
053 425806150 ROTOR 1 119 130109015 BEARING 6014ZZ 1
054 425806170 FRONT PLATE 1 120 131708025 HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M8X25 4
055 137102033 VANE 8 121 132108008 HEX SOCKET SET SCREW M8X8 1
056 130802235 LIFT SPRING 8 122 134501012 U NUT M12 2
057 425806J40 LIMIT SPOOL 1 123 131307012 WASHER M12 2
058 425806J30 LIMIT SPOOL BUSHING 1 124 131103005 O-RING S-7 1
059 425806J50 LIMIT RETAINER F 1 126 AHC13/RT/RUD | LINK CHAIN 13mm HOL
060 425806J60 LIMIT RETAINER B 1 150 425806410 BRAKE COVER 1
061 425806J70 LIMIT PLUG 1 151 425806400 BRAKE PISTON 1
062 426301250 SPRING SEAT 1 152 425806430 BRAKE DISK 1
063 130802226 SPRING 13X67X2 1 153 130802229 SPRING 20.5X21.9X2.9 8
064 425806460 LIMIT SHAFT 1 154 NAME PLATE 1
065 425806A40 LIMIT SHAFT BUSHING 1 155 131706040 HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6X40 4
066 425806140 LIMIT LEVER 1 156 132105005 HEX SOCKET SET SCREW M5X5 1
067 425806J90 LIMIT WASHER 1 157 131117255 O-RING AS568-255 1
068 425806120 ROLLER SHAFT 2 200 425806310 GEAR CASE 1
069 DRG1566-09 | CHAIN LEVER 1 201 425806A60 FIRST PINION 1
070 136102172 MOTOR GASKET 1 202 425806A70 FIRST STAR GEAR 3
071 425806K0B SILENCER M CP 1 203 425806A80 FIRST PIN 3
072 130103005 BEARING 605727 2 204 425806E10 FIRST RING GEAR 1
073 130104011 BEARING 6010 2 205 425806E20 SECOND PINION 1
074 130132116 NEEDLE BEARING TA2215Z 2 206 425806E30 SECOND STAR GEAR 3
075 131710025 HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M10X25 4 207 425806E40 SECOND PIN 3
076 131708012 HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M8X12 2 208 425806E50 SECOND RING GEAR 1
077 132306050 HEX SOCKET SET SCREW M6X50 1 209 425806K20 THIRD PINION 1
078 132105005 HEX SOCKET SET SCREW M5X5 2 210 425806K30 THIRD STAR GEAR 3
079 134403106 HEX NUT M6 1 211 425806K40 THIRD PIN 3
080 131103003 O-RING S-5 1 212 425806K50 THIRD RING GEAR 1
081 131103016 O-RING S-20 1 213 425806240 CAGE 1
082 131103021 O-RING S-26 2 214 425806230 SPACER 1
083 131103022 O-RING S-28 4 215 425806900 BRAKE PLATE 1
084 131103029 O-RING S-36 2 216 425806K60 CHAIN SET PIN 1
085 131101068 O-RING P-100 1 217 425806K70 SECOND THRUST WASHER 3
086 131246003 DUST SEAL 0822294 1 218 130106004 BEARING 600322 1
087 130605020 SPRING PIN 5X20 1 219 130104004 BEARING 6003 1
088 130605010 SPRING PIN 5X10 2 220 130113009 BEARING 6909 2
089 130603005 SPRING PIN 3X5 1 221 130113016 BEARING 6916 1
090 130301032 RETAINING RING H-32 1 222 130131621 NEEDLE BEARING TA1620Z 6
091 130301040 RETAINING RING H-40 1 223 130131617 NEEDLE BEARING TA1616Z 3
092 130302050 RETAINING RING S-50 1 224 130131513 NEEDLE BEARING TA1512Z 3
093 130303004 RETAINING RING E-4 4 225 131710025 HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M10X25 4
094 130702125 SPLIT PIN 2.5X25 1 226 131706030 HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6X30 4
110 425806A00 CENTRE HOUSING 1 227 131307014 WASHER M14 3
1M1 425806A50 LOAD SHEAVE 1 228 131103005 O-RING S-7 9
112 425806200 COUPLING 1 229 131103063 O-RING S-135 1
113 425806350 CHAIN GUIDE 1 230 131103065 O-RING S-145 2
114 425806360 CHAIN SEPARATOR 1 231 131117242 O-RING AS568-242 1
115 425806220 HANGER PIN 2 232 131117249 O-RING AS568-249 1

DO01-AH16-AT REV2 17.09.14

= Red Rooster Lifting Limited = Nauta House, The Meadows, Oldmeldrum, Aberdeenshire, AB51 0EZ = Tel: +44 (0) 1651 872101 =




¥% RED ROOSTER
(. LIFTING

Hoist Body - TMH-9000/3-AT10S

Fig. Part Number Part Name Parts
No. Per
Hoist
233 130302016 RETAINING RING S-16 3
234 130302015 RETAINING RING S-15 3
235 130704025 SPLIT PIN 4X25 1

D01-AH16-AT REV2 17.09.14 = Red Rooster Lifting Limited = Nauta House, The Meadows, Oldmeldrum, Aberdeenshire, AB51 0EZ = Tel: +44 (0) 1651 872101 =



¥% RED ROOSTER
(. LIFTING

Pendant Body - TMH-9000/3-AT10S

D01-AH16-AT REV2 17.09.14 = Red Rooster Lifting Limited = Nauta House, The Meadows, Oldmeldrum, Aberdeenshire, AB51 0EZ = Tel: +44 (0) 1651 872101 =



o
&

RED ROOSTER
LIFTING

Pendant Body - TMH-9000/3-AT10S

DO01-AH16-AT REV2 17.09.14

= Red Rooster Lifting Limited = Nauta House, The Meadows, Oldmeldrum, Aberdeenshire, AB51 0EZ = Tel: +44 (0) 1651 872101 =

Fig. Part Number Part Name Parts Fig. Part Number Part Name Parts
No. Per No. Per
Hoist Hoist
001 | 425806J80 THROTTLE VALVE 2 333 | 130301047 RETAINING RING H-47 1
002 | 425806E90 VALVE BUSHING (U) 1 334 | 131103020 O-RING S$-25 1
003 | 425806F00 VALVE BUSHING (D) 1 335 | 131103021 O-RING S-26 1
004 425806C70 SPRING SEAT 2 336 131103023 O-RING S-29 1
005 | 425806A20 VALVE CAP 2 337 | 131103028 O-RING S-35 1
006 | 425806060 VALVE BODY 1 338 | 131117030 O-RING AS568-030 3
007 | 425806A30 BUSH CAP 2 339 | DRG/TMH3000- | PENDANT BRACKET 1
008 | 425806C60 | PISTON 2 PB-01
009 | 425806810 EXHAUST PLATE p 340 | PO71/ 1/8 BSP HEX NIPPLE C/W 60° CONE 4
010 | 137202055 SILENCER (SS) 2 341 | P0O50 1/8 BSP FEMALE ELBOW 4
o1 | 137402056 SILENCER (SL) > 342 | 304P 1/8 BSP MALE TO 6MM PUSH FIT ELBOW 4
012 | 137202057 SILENCER (F) p 343 | 304P 1/8 BSP MALE TO 6MM PUSH FIT ELBOW 2
013 | 130802227 | SPRING 11.4X46X1.4 2 344 | Pog7 1/8 BSP TO 6MM PUSH FIT 2
014 | 130802228 SPRING 26X32.3X2.6 2
015 | 136102171 VALVE GASKET 1
016 | 130216001 BEARING K5B0807 2
017 | 131706065 HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6X65 1
018 | 131706050 HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6X50 3
019 | 131905010 HEX SOCKET BUTTON SCREW M5X10 5
020 | 132106006 HEX SOCKET SET SCREW M6X6 2
021 | 132105005 HEX SOCKET SET SCREW M5X5 2
022 | 131103005 O-RING S-7 2
023 | 131103016 O-RING S$-20 2
024 | 131103024 O-RING S-30 4
025 | 131103026 O-RING S-32 4
026 | 131117115 O-RING AS568-115 2
027 | 131118113 O-RING AS568-113 (HS90) 2
028 | 130603005 SPRING PIN 3X5 4
029 | 130302012 RETAINING RING S-12 2
030 | 130301036 RETAINING RING H-36 2
031 | 130301040 RETAINING RING H-40 2
300 | 425806G6B INLET BUSHING CP 1
301 | 131706025 HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6X25 4
302 | 134902011 HEX SOCKET HEAD PLUG PT3/4 1
303 | 131103005 O-RING S-7 2
304 | 131103020 O-RING S-25 1
305 | 131117134 O-RING AS568-134 1
306 | 130605010 SPRING PIN 5X10 2
320 | 425806470 UNDER COVER 1
321 | 425806G70 MAIN CUT BUSHING 1
322 | 425806G80 MAIN CUT VALVE 1
323 | 425806G90 MAIN CUT CAP 1
324 | 425806H00 MAIN CUT HOLDER 1
325 | 136102173 MAIN CUT SEAT 1
326 | 137402060 PILOT SILENCER 1
327 | 131706308 HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6X8 1
328 | 131705008 HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M5X8 1
329 | 132105022 HEX SOCKET SET SCREW M5X22 2
330 | 132105005 HEX SOCKET SET SCREW M5X5 6
331 | 132905206 CROSS-RECESSED HEAD SCREW M5X6 4
332 | 134403205 HEX NUT M5 2




¥% RED ROOSTER
(. LIFTING

Cord Body - TMH-9000/3-AT10S

D01-AH16-AT REV2 17.09.14 = Red Rooster Lifting Limited = Nauta House, The Meadows, Oldmeldrum, Aberdeenshire, AB51 0EZ = Tel: +44 (0) 1651 872101 =



¥% RED ROOSTER
(. LIFTING
Cord Body - TMH-9000/3-AT10S

Fig. Part Number Part Name Parts
No. Per
Hoist
001 425806480 THROTTLE VALVE 2
002 425806E90 VALVE BUSHING (U) 1
003 425806F00 VALVE BUSHING (D) 1
004 425806C70 SPRING SEAT 2
005 425806A20 VALVE CAP 2
006 425806060 VALVE BODY 1
007 425806A30 BUSH CAP 2
008 425806C60 PISTON 2
009 425806810 EXHAUST PLATE 1
010 137402055 SILENCER (SS) 2
01 137402056 SILENCER (SL) 2
012 137402057 SILENCER (F) 1
013 130802227 SPRING 11.4X46X1.4 2
014 130802228 SPRING 26X32.3X2.6 2
015 136102171 VALVE GASKET 1
016 130216001 BEARING K5B0807 2
017 131706065 HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6X65 1
018 131706050 HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6X50 3
019 131905010 HEX SOCKET BUTTON SCREW M5X10 5
020 132106006 HEX SOCKET SET SCREW M6X6 2
021 132105005 HEX SOCKET SET SCREW M5X5 2
022 131103005 O-RING S-7 2
023 131103016 O-RING S-20 2
024 131103024 O-RING S-30 4
025 131103026 O-RING S-32 4
026 131117115 O-RING AS568-115 2
027 131118113 O-RING AS568-113 (HS90) 2
028 130603005 SPRING PIN 3X5 4
029 130302012 RETAINING RING S-12 2
030 130301036 RETAINING RING H-36 2
031 130301040 RETAINING RING H-40 2
300 425806G6B INLET BUSHING CP 1
301 131706025 HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M6X25 4
304 131103020 O-RING S-25 1
305 131117134 O-RING AS568-134 1
306 130605010 SPRING PIN 5X10 2
307 425807K90 PLUG 1
308 130302032 RETAINING PLUG S-32 1
320 425808470 UNDER COVER 1
336 131103023 O-RING S-29 1
380 130802081 S-TYPE WIRE 2
381 138001015 CHANGE CORD 1.5M 2
382 136602625 GRIP (W) 1
383 136602626 GRIP (R) 1
384 136602627 HANDLE 1

D01-AH16-AT REV2 17.09.14 = Red Rooster Lifting Limited = Nauta House, The Meadows, Oldmeldrum, Aberdeenshire, AB51 0EZ = Tel: +44 (0) 1651 872101 =



RED ROOSTER
LIFTING

o
&

Pendant - VRD-4R

b

g 0/
4

) Im

Lifting Limited = Nauta House, The Meadows, Oldmeldrum, Aberdeenshire, AB51 OEZ = Tel: +44 (0) 1651 872101 =

= Red Rooster

D01-P8 REVO



LIFTING

Pendant - VRD-4R

z% RED ROOSTER

Fig. No. | Part Number | Part Name Parts
Per
Hoist
A 420218VvB0 | THROTTLE VALVE 4
B 420235VR0O | VALVE BODY 1
C 420218VF0 BUSHING 4
D 420235X40 BUTTON 4
E 130802036 SPRING 6X18X0.32 4
F 420235W50 | FRONT CASE 1
G 420235W60 | REAR CASE 1
H 136608256 BOOT 1
J 420235VM0 | ADJUST SCREW 1
K 131705310 HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 1
M5X10
L 132404114 PHILLIPS HEAD MACHINE SCREW 4
M5X14
M 132904221 SELF TAPPING SCREW 4X20 6
N 132105305 HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M5X5 | 4
P 131309206 WASHER M6 1
Q 130301912 RETAINING RING H-12 1
R 131109001 O-RING S-3 (HS90°) 4
S 131103005 O-RING S-7 1
T 131103008 O-RING S-10 4
U 131103009 O-RING S-11.2 4
\Y 420224V61 EMERGENCY VALVE 1
w 420228V50 EMERGENCY BUSHING 1
X 136690503 EMERGENCY SWITCH 1
Y 420228W00 | PUSH ROD 1
z 131103002 O-RING S-4 2
AA 131103004 O-RING S-6 2
AB 131103008 O-RING S-10 1
AC 131103009 O-RING S-11.2 2
AD 130303204 RETAINING RING E-4 1
AE 131307105 WASHER M5 1
AF P128 1/8 BSP COMPACT ELBOW C/W 60° 4
CONE
AG PO71/1 1/8 BSP NIPPLE C/W 60° CONE 2
AH P016/1 1/8 BSP TO 1/4 HOSETAIL SWIVEL 12
AJ P002/1 1/4 HOSE FERRULE 12
AL STRAINER WIRE 1
AK 1/4-HOSE 1/4 ANTI STATIC RUBBER HOSE 6

DO01-P8 REVO = Red Rooster Lifting Limited = Nauta House, The Meadows, Oldmeldrum, Aberdeenshire, AB51 0EZ = Tel: +44 (0) 1651 872101 =



